
   

 

 

 

 

Eastern University, Sri Lanka 

Invitation for Bids (IFB) 

National Comparative Bids (NCB) 
 

Rehabilitation and Improvement of Building and other Structures at  

Eastern University, Sri Lanka 

 

The Chairman, Department Procurement Committee, on behalf of the Eastern University, Sri 

Lanka will receive sealed bids from interested eligible and qualified bidders for the works 

mentioned in the table given below and receiving will be closed at 10.30 a.m. on 18/01/2022. 

Bidding documents shall be obtained from Senior Assistant Registrar (Capital Works & 

Planning) in person or by sending a request to dr_capitalworks@esn.ac.lk up to 3.00 P.M. on 

13/01/2022. The non-refundable tender fee as mentioned in table below shall be credited to the 

Account No: 227100140000024 in the Peoples Bank in favour of “Bursar, Eastern University, Sri 

Lanka” or online at http://pay.esn.ac.lk/. 

No.  

Name of Work 

Estimated 

Cost Excl. 

VAT (Rs) 

Required 

ICTAD/CIDA 

Valid Grade 

and the 

Specialty 

Bid 

validity 

period 

Bid 

Security 

(Rs) 

Bid 

Security 

valid up to 

Non-

refundable 

tender fee 

(Rs) 

01 Improvement of 

Canteen Facilities in 

the Technology 

Premises at EUSL, 

Vantharumoolai 

53,797,047.45 
C4 and C3 

Building 
91 days 600,000.00 17/05/2022 12,500.00 

02 Improvement of 

Internal Areas in the 

Building Complex of 

the Department of 

English Language 

Teaching at EUSL, 

Vantharumoolai 

20,333,685.70 
C6 and C5 

Building 
77 days 275,000.00 03/05/2022 5,000.00 

03 Extension of Canteen 

Facilities in the Old 

Premises at EUSL, 

Vantharumoolai 

28,140,124.50 
C5 and C4 

Building 
91 days 400,000.00 17/05/2022 6,000.00 

 

1. The bidders shall also register themselves with the Registrar of Public Contracts, Sri Lanka in terms of 

the Public Contract Act No. 03 of 1987. The Original Certificate of Registration (PCA 03) shall be 

submitted with the bid. Contract shall not be awarded to any bidder unless such bidder had submitted 

the PCA 03 certificate. 

2. Bids shall be accompanied by a Bid Security which shall be; 

• in the format included in the Bidding document 

mailto:dr_capitalworks@esn.ac.lk
http://pay.esn.ac.lk/


   

 

• in favour of Vice Chancellor, Eastern University, Sri Lanka 

• amount and validity period as mentioned above for each work 

• issued by a commercial bank operating in Sri Lanka and approved by the Central Bank of Sri 

Lanka  

 

3. Sealed Bids shall be delivered to the address given below. The bids received after the closing time and 

date will be rejected. 

The Chairman 

 Department Procurement Committee 

 Eastern University, Sri Lanka 

 Vantharumoolai, Chenkalady 
 

4. Bids will be opened immediately after the closing time at the above address. 

5. Bidders or their authorized representatives are allowed to be present at the opening of Bids. 

6. Interested bidders may obtain further information from Senior Assistant Registrar (CW&P) on 

0652240589, and Works Engineer on 065 2240582 of Eastern University, Sri Lanka at Chenkalady 

during any working days from 9.00 hrs to 14.00 hrs.  

7. Pre-Bid meeting will be held on 05.01.2022 at 10.00 am at the office of the Senior Assistant 

Registrar/Capital Works and Planning of the Eastern University, Sri Lanka. 

 

The Chairman  

Department Procurement Committee 

Eastern University, Sri Lanka 

Vantharumoolai 

Chenkalady. 

27.12.2021 


